
Motilal Nehru School of Sports, Rai – 131029 

District Sonipat (Haryana) 

 

Result Analysis of All India Senior Secondary School Certificate (Class XII) 

for the year 2012-13 

 

 
No. of Students appeared 60 

Passed 59 

Distinction (75% & Above) 26 (43.3%) 

I Division 29 (48.3%) 

II Division 05 (8.33%) 

III Division -- 

Placed under Compartment 01 

Failed -- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Stream Name of Student Percentage Remarks 

First in Science Stream Jyoti Dahiya (VG-1023)  88.2%  -- 

First in Commerce Stream Kunal (I-983)    83.6%  -- 

First in Arts Stream Yamini Batra (SMG-1012)    97.4%  Highest in 

Haryana 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Stream Total No. of Distinctions 

(All Subjects) 

Total No. of 

Distinction(s)per 

student 

Total No. of A-1 

Grade per student 

Science  84/140 

(60.00%) 

 

84/28 

(3.00%) 

28/28 

(1.00%) 

Commerce 31/80 

(38.75%) 

31/16 

(1.97%) 

02/16 

(0.12%) 

 
Arts  49/80 

(61.25%) 

 

49/16 

(3.06%) 

34/16 

(2.12%) 



 

Motilal Nehru School of Sports, Rai – 131029 

District-Sonipat (Haryana) 

 

Result of All India Senior School Certificate (Class XII) since 2006-07 

Sr. 

No. 

Particulars 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 

1 No.of 

Students 

Appeared 

45 40 47 80 53 96 60 

2 No. of 

students 

Passed                  

(in %age) 

44 

(97.77%) 

36 

(90.0%) 

46 

(97.87%) 

77 

(96.25%) 

52 
(98.11%) 

92   

(95.83%) 

59 

 (98.3%) 

 

3 Distinction  

(75% & above) 

14 

(31.11%) 

09 

(22.5%) 

14 

(29.79%) 

33 

(41.25%) 

16 

(30.18%) 

25 

(26.04%) 

26 

(43.33%) 

4 Placed in I 

Division 

20 

(44.44%) 

22 

(55.0%) 

30 

(63.83%) 

37 

(46.25%) 

32 

(60.37%) 

57 

(59.37%) 
29 

(48.33%) 

5 Placed in II 

Division 

10 

(22.22%) 

05 

(12.5%) 

02(04.25%) 07 

(08.75%) 

05 

(09.43%) 

13 

(13.54%) 

05 

(8.33%) 

6 Placed in III 

Division 

- - - - - 01 

(1.04%) 

-- 

7 Compartment 01 03 01 02 01  03 01 

8 Fail - 01 - 01 - 01 -- 

 

 

 

 



 

Highest Marks (XII) in Subject Wise Since 2007  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Highest since inception 

Subject                                             Highest Marks  out of 100 

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013  

English Core 84 89 90 95 95 95 95  

Hindi Core - - - - - 92 94  

Mathematics 98 90 95 96 94 88 86  

Physics 93 88 83 95 86 88 90  

Chemistry 90 95 89 95 93 90 95  

Biology - 81 88 81 95 93 82  

Int. Computer Science - - - - - - -  

Informatics 

Practices 

80 80 80 94   95* 96* 91  

History 89 87   97* 75 95 72 95  

Geography 96 94 95 92 95 95 99*  

Economics 90 89 93 94 79 92 99*  

Business Studies 86 86 86   98* 90 89 91  

Accountancy 95 95 95 96 95 94 83  

Painting - - - - - 94 91  

Physical Education 92   97* 97 96 94 94 95  

Home Science -   97* 94 - 77 84 99*  

Music Hindustani 

(Vocal) 

- - -   97* 100* 95 100  



Motilal Nehru School of Sports, Rai – 131029 

District Sonipat (Haryana) 
 

CBSE Result of Class-XII (2012-13) Humanities Stream 
   

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr. 
No 

School No. Name of Students Roll No. Obtained 
Marks 

Maximum 
Marks 

Percentage Remarks 

    

1 VG-1009 AKSHAYA BHARTI (DS) 2667644 351 500 70.2%  

2 IG-1039 ANJALI SAHRAWAT 2667645 380 500 76%  

3 SM-992 Ankit Malik 2667646 403 500 80.6%  

4. IG-989 ANSHUL 2667604 440 500 88% Third in her stream 

5 SMG-948 INDU RANI (R-7) 2667647 348 500 69.6%  

6 SMG-1054 JEENA 2667609 371 500 74.2%  

7 IG-961 JYOTI (R-6) 2667648 349 500 69.8%  

8 VG-1008 MUMUKSHA R.VATS (DS) 2667649 436 500 87.2%  

9 I-937 Naveen Kumar (R-8) 26676450 355 500 71%  

10 S-1195 Puneet Kumar 2667651 366 500 73.2%  

11 SMG-1015 RAMANDEEP KAUR (SAI) 2667652 476 500 95.2% Second in her stream 

12 V-930 Sandeep (R-7) 2667653 378 500 75.6%  

13 V-984 Sandeep Rathi 2667654 379 500 75.8%  

14 SM-990 Sidhant Sharma 2667655 369 500 73.8%  

15 VG-988 SUNIDHI 2667656 379 500 75.8%  

16 SMG-1012 YAMINI (DS) 2667657 487 500 97.4% Tooper in all Haryana 

in her stream 



Motilal Nehru School of Sports, Rai – 131029 

District Sonipat (Haryana) 

 

CBSE Result of Class-XII (2012-13) Commerce Stream 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr. 
No 

School No. Name of Students Roll No. Obtained 
Marks 

Maximum 
Marks 

Percentage Remarks 

    

1 SM-991 Aakash  Rana 2667628 363 500 72.6%  

2 IG-1007 AMARPREET KAUR ANTAL (DS) 2667629 316 500 63.2%  

3 V-1013 Amit Kumar 2667630 295 500 59%  

4. S-992 Ankush 2667631 228 500 45.6%  

5 I-931 Arun Sejwal 2667632 265 500 53%  

6 SM-1089 Deepak 2667633 382 500 76.4%  

7 SMG-1053 KIRAN HOODA 2667634 385 500 77%  

8 I-983 Kunal  2667635 418 500 83.6% Topper in his stream 

9 VG-1092 KUSUM 2667636 368 500 73.6%  

10 SG-1047 KUSUM 2667637 279 500 55.8%  

11 VG-1048 MANISHA 2667638 352 500 70.4%  

12 I-1079 Nirmal Singh 2667639 316 500 63.2%  

13 S-1010 Parth Kathuria (DS) 2667640 313 500 62.6%  

14 V-1091 Ravi  2667641 326 500 65.2%  

15 S-1051 Rishi Chhikara (SAI) 2667642 321 500 64.2%  

16 SG-1045 SHRUTI 2667643 257 500 51.4%  



Motilal Nehru School of Sports, Rai – 131029 

District Sonipat (Haryana) 

 

CBSE Result of Class-XII (2012-13) Science Stream 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr. 

No 

School 

No. 

Name of Students Roll No. Obtained 

Marks 

Maximum 

Marks 

Percentage Remarks 

    

1 S-1043 Aakash 2667598 361 500 72.2%  

2 SM-1028 Abhijeet Dabas (DS) 2667599 354 500 70.8%  

3 S-990 Akshay Khatri 2667600 309 500 61.8%  

4. S-942 Amit Kumar (R-11) 2667601 328 500 65.6%  

5 S-1090 Anand Singh 2667602 427 500 85.4%  

6 S-1091 Ankit Kamboj 2667603 351 500 70.2%  

7 I-1177 Ashu Chauhan 2667605 359 500 71.8%  

8 SM-1195 Deepak Vats 2667606 425 500 85%  

9 SG-994 HARSHITA JOON 2667607 420 500 84%  

10 V-864 Jaiveer Singh Babbar (R-11) 2667608 338 500 67.6%  

11 SMG 1019 JYOTI (SAI) 2667610 405 500 81%  

12 IG-1023 JYOTI DAHIYA (DS) 2667611 441 500 88.2% Topper in her stream 

13 SM-1088 Ketan Kumar Kandhol 2667612 422 500 84.4%  

14 I-1080 Nateen Kumar 2667613 434 500 86.8% Third in his stream 

15 I-1176 Naveen Kumar 2667614 392 500 78.4%  

16 I-1036 Naveen Kumar 2667615 420 500 84%  



-:2:- 

 

17 SG-1193 NITU MALIK 2667616 436 500 87.2% Second in her stream 

18 VG-1047 POOJA 2667617 380 500 76%  

19 SG-996 POOJA 2667618 367 500 73.4%  

20 VG-1188 POOJA DESHWAL 2667619 379 500 75.8%  

21 S-1089 Ravi Kumar Rathee 2667620 349 500 69.8%  

22 IG-1038 RENUKA VERMA 2667621 396 500 79.2%  

23 IG-986 SHEETAL YADAV 2667622 367 500 73.4%  

24 VG-987 SHWETA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      2667623 350 500 70%  

25 SM-1050 Sonu Ahlawat 2667624 323 500 64.6%  

26 SG-1092 SUKRITI CHAUHAN 2667625 418 500 83.6%  

27 IG-987 SWETA KUMARI 2667626 364 500 72.8%  

28 V-873 Vinay – DS (R-11) 2667627 321 500 64.2%  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Motilal Nehru School of Sports, Rai – 131029 

District Sonipat (Haryana) 
 

CBSE Result of Class-XII (2012-13) Humanities Stream 
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr. 
No 

School No. Name of Students Roll No. Obtained 
Marks 

Maximum 
Marks 

Percentage Remarks 

    

1 VG-1009 AKSHAYA BHARTI (DS) 2667644 351 500 70.2% Pass 

2 IG-1039 ANJALI SAHRAWAT 2667645 380 500 76% Pass 

3 SM-992 Ankit Malik 2667646 403 500 80.6% Pass 

4. IG-989 ANSHUL 2667604 440 500 88% Pass 

Third in her stream 

5 SMG-948 INDU RANI (R-7) 2667647 368 500 73.6% Pass 

6 SMG-1054 JEENA 2667609 371 500 74.2% Pass 

7 IG-961 JYOTI (R-6) 2667648 390 500 78% Pass 

8 VG-1008 MUMUKSHA R.VATS (DS) 2667649 436 500 87.2% Pass 

9 I-937 Naveen Kumar (R-8) 26676450 355 500 71% Pass 

10 S-1195 Puneet Kumar 2667651 366 500 73.2% Pass 

11 SMG-1015 RAMANDEEP KAUR (SAI) 2667652 481 500 96.2% Pass  

Second in her stream 

12 V-930 Sandeep (R-7) 2667653 378 500 75.6% Pass 

13 V-984 Sandeep Rathi 2667654 379 500 75.8% Pass 

14 SM-990 Sidhant Sharma 2667655 369 500 73.8% Pass 

15 VG-988 SUNIDHI 2667656 429 500 85.8% Pass 

16 SMG-1012 YAMINI (DS)* 2667657 487 500 97.4% Pass 

Topper in Haryana in 

her stream 



 

Motilal Nehru School of Sports, Rai – 131029 

District Sonipat (Haryana) 

 

CBSE Result of Class-XII (2012-13) Commerce Stream 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr. 
No 

School No. Name of Students Roll No. Obtained 
Marks 

Maximum 
Marks 

Percentage Remarks 

    

1 SM-991 Aakash  Rana 2667628 363 500 72.6% Pass 

2 IG-1007 AMARPREET KAUR ANTAL (DS) 2667629 316 500 63.2% Pass 

3 V-1013 Amit Kumar 2667630 295 500 59% Pass 

4. S-992 Ankush 2667631 228 500 45.6% Compartment in 

Business Studies 

5 I-931 Arun Sejwal 2667632 265 500 53% Pass 

6 SM-1089 Deepak 2667633 382 500 76.4% Pass 

7 SMG-1053 KIRAN HOODA 2667634 385 500 77% Pass 

8 I-983 Kunal  2667635 418 500 83.6% Pass 

Topper in his stream 

9 VG-1092 KUSUM 2667636 368 500 73.6% Pass 

10 SG-1047 KUSUM 2667637 279 500 55.8% Pass 

11 VG-1048 MANISHA 2667638 352 500 70.4% Pass 

12 I-1079 Nirmal Singh 2667639 316 500 63.2% Pass 

13 S-1010 Parth Kathuria (DS) 2667640 363 500 72.6% Pass 

14 V-1091 Ravi  2667641 353 500 70.6% Pass 

15 S-1051 Rishi Chhikara (SAI) 2667642 321 500 64.2% Pass 

16 SG-1045 SHRUTI 2667643 257 500 51.4% Pass 



Motilal Nehru School of Sports, Rai – 131029 

District Sonipat (Haryana) 

 

CBSE Result of Class-XII (2012-13) Science Stream 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr. 

No 

School 

No. 

Name of Students Roll No. Obtained 

Marks 

Maximum 

Marks 

Percentage Remarks 

    

1 S-1043 Aakash 2667598 361 500 72.2% Pass 

2 SM-1028 Abhijeet Dabas (DS) 2667599 354 500 70.8% Pass 

3 S-990 Akshay Khatri 2667600 309 500 61.8% Pass 

4. S-942 Amit Kumar (R-11) 2667601 328 500 65.6% Pass 

5 S-1090 Anand Singh 2667602 427 500 85.4% Pass 

6 S-1091 Ankit Kamboj 2667603 351 500 70.2% Pass 

7 I-1177 Ashu Chauhan 2667605 359 500 71.8% Pass 

8 SM-1195 Deepak Vats 2667606 425 500 85% Pass 

9 SG-994 HARSHITA JOON 2667607 420 500 84% Pass 

10 V-864 Jaiveer Singh Babbar (R-11) 2667608 338 500 67.6% Pass 

11 SMG 1019 JYOTI (SAI) 2667610 405 500 81% Pass 

12 IG-1023 JYOTI DAHIYA (DS) 2667611 441 500 88.2% Pass 

Topper in her stream 

13 SM-1088 Ketan Kumar Kandhol 2667612 422 500 84.4% Pass 

14 I-1080 Nateen Kumar 2667613 434 500 86.8% Pass  

Third in his stream 

15 I-1176 Naveen Kumar 2667614 392 500 78.4% Pass 

16 I-1036 Naveen Kumar 2667615 420 500 84% Pass 



-:2:- 

 

 

17 SG-1193 NITU MALIK 2667616 436 500 87.2% Pass 

Second in her stream 

18 VG-1047 POOJA 2667617 380 500 76% Pass 

19 SG-996 POOJA 2667618 367 500 73.4% Pass 

20 VG-1188 POOJA DESHWAL 2667619 379 500 75.8% Pass 

21 S-1089 Ravi Kumar Rathee 2667620 349 500 69.8% Pass 

22 IG-1038 RENUKA VERMA 2667621 396 500 79.2% Pass 

23 IG-986 SHEETAL YADAV 2667622 367 500 73.4% Pass 

24 VG-987 SHWETA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      2667623 350 500 70% Pass 

25 SM-1050 Sonu Ahlawat 2667624 323 500 64.6% Pass 

26 SG-1092 SUKRITI CHAUHAN 2667625 418 500 83.6% Pass 

27 IG-987 SWETA KUMARI 2667626 364 500 72.8% Pass 

28 V-873 Vinay – DS (R-11) 2667627 321 500 64.2% Pass 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Motilal Nehru School of Sports, Rai-131029 

District-Sonipat (Haryana) 

 

Subject & Grade wise Analysis of the Result of AISSCE (Class-XII) 2012-13 

 

 

Sr. 

No. 

 

 

Sub. 

 

 

Sec. 

 

 

No. of 

Studs. 

G   R   A   D   E   S Total Avg. 

 

Teacher(s) 

A1=4 A2=3 B1=2 B2=1 C1=0 C2=-1 D1=-2 D2= -3 E=-4 

A1 PT A2 PT B1 PT B2 PT C1 PT C2 PT D1 PT D2 PT E PT 

 

 

01 

 

 

Eng. 

A 28 MN 07 28 11 33 07 14 01 01 02 00 - - - - - - - - 76 2.71 

B 16 ND - - 04 12 06 12 04 04 01 00 01 -01 - - - - - - 27 1.68 

C 16 MG 02 08 03 09 02 04 03 03 04 00 02 -02 - - - - - - 22 1.37 

 

 

02 

 

Maths 

A 17 JS - - 05 15 03 06 02 02 02 00 01 -01 03 -06 01 -03 - - 13 0.76 

B 10 JSS - - - - - - 01 01 02 00 03 -03 03 -06 01 -03 - - -11 -1.1 

C - - - - - - - - - - - 00 - - - - - - -  - - 

03 Phy. A 28 RS 01 04 06 18 03 06 04 04 06 00 06 -06 01 -02 01 -03 - - 21 0.75 

04 Chem. A 28 AV 02 08 07 21 07 14 02 02 04 00 03 -03 02 -04 01 -03 - - 35 1.25 

05 Bio. A 11 NK - - - - 02 04 02 02 02 00 03 -03 - - 02 -06 - - -03 -0.27 

06 Acct. B 16 Sarika/Asha - - 01 03 04 08 01 01 04 00 01 -01 05 -10 - - - - 01 0.06 

07 B. St. B 16 Sarika/Asha - - 03 09 03 06 01 01 02 00 02 -02 02 -04 02 -06 01 -04 00 00 

08 His. C 16 PG 10 40 03 09 - - 03 03 - 00 - - - - - - - - 52 3.25 

09 Geo. C 16 RL 10 40 04 12 02 04 - - - 00 - - - - - - - - 56 3.50 

10 Eco. B 

C 

 

25 

 

 

AKP 

 

03 

 

12 

 

06 

 

18 

 

02 

 

04 

 

03 

 

03 

 

04 

 

00 

 

04 

 

-04 

 

- 

 

- 

 

02 

 

-06 

 

01 

 

-04 

 

23 

 

0.92 
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Subject & Grade wise Analysis of the Result of AISSCE (Class-XII) 2012-13 

 

 

Sr. 

No. 

 

 

Sub. 

 

 

Sec. 

 

 

No. of 

Studs. 

G   R   A   D   E   S Total Avg. 

 

Teacher(s) 

A1=4 A2=3 B1=2 B2=1 C1=0 C2=-1 D1=-2 D2= -3 E=-4 

A1 PT A2 PT B1 PT B2 PT C1 PT C2 PT D1 PT D2 PT E PT 

11 Phy. 
Edu. 

A 22 NIMMI 15 60 06 18 - - - - 01 00 - - - - - - - - 78 3.54 

12 Home 

Sc. 

A, 

C 

08 NDC 05 20 03 09 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 29 3.62 

13 I. P. A,B, 

C 

04 CKR - - 02 06 02 04 - - - - - - - - - - - - 10 2.5 

14 Music A,B, 
C 

16 GC 08 32 06 18 01 02 01 01 - - - - - - - - - - 53 3.3 

15 Hindi C 07 RDS 01 04 - - 01 02 - - 02 00 01 -01 02 -04 - - - - 01 0.14 

 

 

        

 

      Mrs. A. Pahwa         Mrs. N. Kaur         Mr. C.K. Ranga 

 

 

 

              I/c Academics 

 



 

 

Motilal Nehru School of Sports, Rai-131029 

District-Sonipat (Haryana) 

 

Subject & Grade wise Analysis of the Result of AISSCE (Class-XII) 2013-14 

 

 

Sr. 

No. 

 

 

Sub. 

 

 

Sec. 

 

 

No. of 

Studs. 

G   R   A   D   E   S Total Avg. 

 

Teacher(s) 

A1=4 A2=3 B1=2 B2=1 C1=0 C2=-1 D1=-2 D2= -3 E=-4 

A1 PT A2 PT B1 PT B2 PT C1 PT C2 PT D1 PT D2 PT E PT 

 

 

01 

 

 

Eng. 

A                       

B                       

C                       

 

 

02 

 

Maths 

A                       

B                       

C                       

03 Phy. A                       

04 Chem. A                       

05 Bio. A                       

06 Acct. B                       

07 B. St. B                       

08 His. C                       

09 Geo. C                       

10 Eco. B 

C 
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Subject & Grade wise Analysis of the Result of AISSCE (Class-XII) 2013-14 

 

 

Sr. 

No. 

 

 

Sub. 

 

 

Sec. 

 

 

No. of 

Studs. 

G   R   A   D   E   S Total Avg. 

 

Teacher(s) 

A1=4 A2=3 B1=2 B2=1 C1=0 C2=-1 D1=-2 D2= -3 E=-4 

A1 PT A2 PT B1 PT B2 PT C1 PT C2 PT D1 PT D2 PT E PT 

11 Phy. 
Edu. 

A                       

12 Home 

Sc. 

A, 

C 

                      

13 I. P. A,B, 

C 

                      

14 Music A,B, 
C 

                      

15 Hindi C                       

16 Dance A, B, 

C 

                      

 

 

        

 

      Mrs. A. Pahwa         Mrs. N. Kaur         Mr. C.K. Ranga 

 

 

 

              I/c Academics 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


